
2024 Lewis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-17   Conf: 21-5   Home: 15-4   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 14-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (292)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Calderon (1), Graham  (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Wondrasek  2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-82),
Garden (20-22), Calderon (20-23), Nilles (11-17), Wondrasek  (9-12), Wuske (3-7), Graham  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77  Garden, Delaney .370 57-57 200 29 74 15 3 0 25 95 .475 15 0 13 0 .414 0 3 19-22 61 39 3 .971
33 Nilles, Gabi .325 55-55 157 22 51 12 1 1 28 68 .433 4 2 14 0 .348 1 3 15-18 147 14 6 .964
10 Powell, Jalyn .310 56-56 184 26 57 8 0 7 37 86 .467 9 2 16 2 .340 5 2 1-1 42 84 4 .969
42 Hoffman, Erica .295 56-54 166 27 49 7 2 3 21 69 .416 11 9 29 0 .371 0 5 17-18 79 88 19 .898
24 Frafjord, Anna .291 53-52 151 24 44 7 2 9 31 82 .543 17 3 24 1 .372 1 3 1-3 266 12 3 .989
3 Bontrager , Meghan .269 56-56 167 19 45 4 0 1 12 52 .311 7 3 23 1 .309 1 6 4-5 94 4 5 .951
5 Calderon, Evie .250 54-54 144 24 36 9 1 6 21 65 .451 21 3 18 0 .355 1 6 2-3 224 11 3 .987
16 Wuske, Payton .217 57-57 143 20 31 4 1 0 15 37 .259 16 1 24 0 .296 2 4 2-2 91 63 11 .933
13 Kmak, Grace .202 49-47 94 19 19 2 1 0 8 23 .245 15 1 13 0 .318 0 9 5-7 58 2 0 1.000
2 Baccam, Kadence .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Graham , Kristen .208 36-28 72 15 15 3 0 3 18 27 .375 20 3 18 0 .388 3 2 2-2 67 2 3 .958
55 Sheehan, Mackenzie .182 15-1 11 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
26 Erickson, Grace .125 8-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Murdock, Kenzie .111 16-5 18 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .167 4 0 9 1 .273 0 0 0-0 14 12 1 .963
19 Young, Emma .111 21-4 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 1 1 0 .273 0 0 1-1 10 0 1 .909
15 Mokos, Leah .000 10-7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 15 1 .960
8 Wondrasek , Allie .000 30-27 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 13 2 .923
0 Jensen, Katie .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Drousias, Cydney .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Hessing, Maddie .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 57-57 1536 241 428 73 11 30 218 613 .399 140 29 211 5 .347 14 43 70-83 1173 360 62 .961
Opponents .211 57-57 1456 117 307 47 8 16 106 418 .287 79 19 342 3 .260 5 32 32-41 1142 430 63 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Hessing, Maddie 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 2
8 Wondrasek , Allie 1.35 17-3 24 21 16 6-0 2 140.1 107 40 27 37 102 17 2 6 .207 3 1 0 2 8
16 Wuske, Payton 1.45 5-3 13 8 5 2-0 2 58.0 44 17 12 18 35 5 1 2 .206 1 6 0 0 8
77  Garden, Delaney 1.54 18-10 29 27 27 9-0 0 190.2 153 58 42 23 205 25 5 8 .214 6 12 0 3 14
Totals 1.45 40-17 67 57 48 17 4 391.0 307 117 81 79 342 47 8 16 .211 10 19 0 5 32
Opponents 3.68 17-40 95 57 28 7 3 380.2 428 241 200 140 211 73 11 30 .279 34 29 0 14 43



2024 Lewis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Kmak, Grace 60 58 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Sheehan, Mackenzie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frafjord, Anna 281 266 12 3 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Calderon, Evie 238 224 11 3 .987 1 20 3 .870 1 0
77  Garden, Delaney 103 61 39 3 .971 2 20 2 .909 0 0
10 Powell, Jalyn 130 42 84 4 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nilles, Gabi 167 147 14 6 .964 0 11 6 .647 0 0
21 Murdock, Kenzie 27 14 12 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mokos, Leah 25 9 15 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Graham , Kristen 72 67 2 3 .958 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
3 Bontrager , Meghan 103 94 4 5 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wuske, Payton 165 91 63 11 .933 5 3 4 .429 0 0
8 Wondrasek , Allie 26 11 13 2 .923 1 9 3 .750 0 0
19 Young, Emma 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hoffman, Erica 186 79 88 19 .898 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Jensen, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Drousias, Cydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Baccam, Kadence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Erickson, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hessing, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1595 1173 360 62 .961 24 64 18 .780 2 0
Opponents 1635 1142 430 63 .961 14 140 25 .848 6 0


